

CS/7555/16
Lovleen Sagar Ans. v. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi Ans.

02.06.2018

Present: Sh. Shivam Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Shazia Khan, Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment requested by counsel for defendants on the ground of non-availability of main counsel due to sickness, granted.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff for filing of amended plaint in view of order dated 10.04.2018. Let amended plaint be filed within two weeks with copy supplied to opposite party. Amended written statement be filed thereafter. Phone numbers and e-mail exchanged for their facilitation.

Put up for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC for 17.07.2018.

(Vineeta Goyal)
ADJ-03(South)/Saket/New Delhi
02.06.2018