

CS/7555/16
Lovleen Sagar v. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi

09.08.2018

Present: Sh. Shivam Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Tejas Parashar, Counsel for the defendant.

Arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC concluded.

Put up for orders on **29.08.2018**. Amended written statement, if any, be filed. Ld. Counsel for defendants states that defendant no. 1 and 2 intend to adopt written statement already on record as amended written statement. Time sought for filing of written statement of defendant no. 3. Same be filed on the next date of hearing.

(Vineeta Goyal)
ADJ-03(South)/Saket/New Delhi
09.08.2018