

8 Ex. No. 212/21
Jai Singh Vs. Shri Bhagwan

20.10.2022

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar, proxy counsel for DH.

JD in person.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for DH that there has been stay by the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court on the execution proceedings. However, he has not produced any interim order which was passed in favour of either of the party, which is continued by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Counsel for DH is directed to apprise the court about the previous order with respect to any stay or interim relief on next date of hearing.

To come up now for further proceedings on 27.01.2023.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/20.10.2022.