

12.08.2024

Present: DH with proxy counsel.

Sh. Rajat Sharma, counsel for JD with JD.

Objections have already been filed by the JD to the calculation of the DH.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for DH on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Part arguments addressed on objections.

Matter is adjourned for further arguments on objections on 21.09.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
12.08.2024