

05.02.2026

Present : Sh. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Ms. Thanglunkim and Ms. Varshita
Verma, Ld. Counsels for DH.
Sh. Rajat Sharma, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Let notice be issued to the Union Bank of India on filing of PF.

Concerned bank official is directed to file the report regarding the details of this account no. 354402010125878, Union Bank of India along with entry of Rs. 51,89,708/- as deposited on 14.05.2009 and also whether this amount was ever withdrawn, if yes, by whom.

Put up on **26.03.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
05.02.2026